

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13785-13937/2012

CENTRAL POWER DISTRIBUTION CO OFAP LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIRAJ ISPAT LTD & ORS ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv
Ms. Ruchika, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv
Ms. Priyambada Mishra, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv
Ms. Sana Hashmi, Adv.
M/S. Mclm & Co., Adv
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv
Mr. Alok Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohn, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that this matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8.5.2012, wherein the following
Item No.33 -2-

order was passed :-

"Learned counsel for the petitioners are permitted to effect service through substituted service in two Newspapers, namely, "Times of India (English News Daily)" and "Eenadu (Telugu Vernacular News Daily)", in addition to usual mode of service."

The learned counsel for the petitioner was granted permission for substituted service by publishing notice in "Times of India" (English) and "Eenadu" (Telugu Paper) in vernacular language, besides the usual mode. The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted at Bar that necessary steps for getting the notice issued on the unserved respondents through dasti have already been taken and she seeks four weeks' time for submitting the status of the reports on record.

She has further submitted at Bar that necessary application for modification of the order referred above as regards the notice publication would be moved before the Hon'ble Court in due course of time.

The duly represented respondents, in the meanwhile, to file counter affidavit in all the matters.

List again on 28.2.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)

rd