

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13785-13937/2012

CENTRAL POWER DISTRIBUTION CO OFAP LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIRAJ ISPAT LTD & ORS ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.  
Mr. Vismai Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Malik, Adv.  
Ms. Vidya Wakale, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.  
Ms. Gauri Rishi, Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.  
Mr. Philip Mathew, Adv.  
Ms. Sana Hashmi, Adv.  
M/S. Mclm & Co., Adv.  
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.

Item No.35

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A perusal of the order passed by this court on 21.1.2013 indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner had undertaken to move an application for modification of order of issuance of notice by publication, which was passed by the Hon'ble Court on 8.5.2012.

It appears that the application has been filed on record but the copies are not yet served on the learned counsel, appearing on behalf of the respondents. Needful be done within two weeks.

The duly represented respondents are granted four weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 10.4.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

| REGISTRAR |

rd