

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.305-456 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13785-13937/2012

(From the judgement & order dated 20/01/2011 in WA Nos.858,924-925, 946, 948, 949, 968-976, 978-981, 999, 1006-1008, 1012, 1022, 1024-1027, 1029, 1031, 1033-1034, 1049, 1067-1068, 1097-1099, 1121, 1127-1128, 1130-1138, 1159-1181, 1183-1217, 1221, 1234-1235, 1254, 1335-1344, 1346-1347, 1364-1366, 1370-1371, 1440-1446, 1462-1470/2011 & 1, 21, 41-45/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CENTRAL POWER DISTRIBUTION CO OFAP LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIRAJ ISPAT LTD & ORS ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of court's order and c/delay in filing process fee and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/07/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)/
Applicant

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapneni, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shiva Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Prabal Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain ,Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Karun Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.for
M/S. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Philp, Adv.for
M/S. Mclm & Co.

...2/-

:3:

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S. ,Adv
Mr. Mullapudi Rambabu, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinasamy, Adv.
Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishnan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Balakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Venkateshwar Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In modification of our earlier order dated 8th May, 2012 permitting the petitioners/applicants to effect service on the respondents by substituted service by way of newspapers publication, we direct that the petitioners/applicants are permitted to serve notice by dasti and also to upload copy of the Notice in the Website of the petitioners/applicants herein and inform the unserved respondents about the placing of the said Notice in the Website through Newspaper publication or by registered post within a period of two months.

I.As are ordered accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master