

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13785-13937/2012

CENTRAL POWER DISTRIBUTION CO OFAP LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIRAJ ISPAT LTD & ORS ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Mohan ,Adv  
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv  
Ms. Ruchika, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain ,Adv  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu ,Adv  
Ms. Priyambada Mishra, Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv  
M/S. Mclm & Co. ,Adv  
Mr. Naveen Kumar ,Adv  
Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.  
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In this batch of SLPs, the duly represented respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.47

-2-

Notice be reissued to respondent No.15 in SLP(C) No.13927/2012 and respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No.13933/2012 though the concerned District Court besides the usual postal mode.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Gopal Jain for respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.13828/2012 to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by the next date, failing which further necessary orders, as per rules, shall be passed.

List again on 20.11.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR