

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13785-13937/2012

CENTRAL POWER DISTRIBUTION CO OFAP LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIRAJ ISPAT LTD & ORS ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv
Mr. Rambabu, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv
Ms. Ruchika, Adv.
Ms. Neha Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv
M/S. Mclm & Co., Adv
Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Laik, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. MCLM & Co.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner in all the matters, the learned counsel for the respondent No.2 in SLP(C) Nos.13839,13849, the learned counsel for the respondent No.1 in SLP(C) Nos.13787, 13896, 13890, the learned counsel for the respondent No.1 in SLP(C) Nos.13785, 13788, 13791-13793, 13797, 13803, 13804, 13805, 13820-13823, 13827, 13881-882, 13885-86, 13903, 13914, 13921/2012, the learned counsel for the respondents in SLP(C) No.13785/2012, the learned counsel for the respondent in SLP(C) No.13785-13937/2012, the learned counsel for the respondents in SLP(C) Nos.13785-937/2012 and the learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C) Nos.13807/2012 are present.

Service is complete as against all the respondents. The respondents may file their counter affidavit in all the matters before the next date,

in case they choose to do so.
List again on 21.1.2014.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd