

ITEM NO.1706

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 14370-14522/2015

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION CO OF
TELANGANA AND ORS.LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAIRAJ ISPAT LTD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 234/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 30-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sravan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR
Ms. Mohini Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 234 of 2024 in Civil Appeal No. 14493 of 2015 @ Civil

Appeal No. 14370-14522 of 2015

This application has been filed by the respondents for change of name of the Respondent No. 1 – company. However, the change of the name of a party can be made only at the instance of the appellant.

The application is, accordingly, rejected.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER