

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 14370-14522/2015

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION
CO OF TELANGANA AND ORS.LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAIRAJ ISPAT LTD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. P. Venkatraju, Adv.
Ms. G. Sushmita, Adv.

Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rudrajit Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Avi Leuna, Adv.
Mr. Ritik Raj, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Jain, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Nandita Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Tijil Thakur, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Ms. Mohini Narain, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. M Srinivas R Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, Adv.
Mr. Saswat Adhyapak, Adv.
Ms. Namita Kumari, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. P Raja Ram, Adv.
Mr. M Vishnu Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.
Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Maitreya Mahaley, Adv.
Mr. Yimyanger Longkumer, Adv.
Mr. Kamei Bestman Kabui, Adv.
Mr. J. Prasad, Adv.
M/s Ag Veritas Law, AOR

M/S. M. Rambabu And Co., AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1) At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, the matter stands adjourned to 16th April, 2026.

**(NIDHI AHUJA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**